Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amecdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
June 16, 2022
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY
PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, June 16, 2022
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Brandhorst

Notices: Anastasia Mosquito Control District will present a plaque to Mr. Scott Lunsford
recognizing three years of training AMCD pilots and Mr. David Strickland recognizing 25-years of
service (Retirement on June 30th)

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer Report

2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

3. Chemical Inventory

4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, May 5, 2022 (5:00 P.M.)

5. Renewal of Auditor Contract

6. Travel Funds for Ms. Jackie Small, HR Director, Lee County Mosquito Control District to Audit
AMCD Policy and Procedures (mileage, hotel, and per diem from June 27-July 1)

7. Consideration of Aircraft Engine Compressor Overhaul Bid

8. Dr. Xue Attends Latin SOVE Meeting

9. Approval of Dr. Xue & Dr. Qualls to Collaborate with University of Wisconsin to Submit NIH
Education Grant
10. Budget Amendments

Unfinished Business:
1. Discussion and Approval of Final Contract with Harrell Construction for SIT building ~ Mr. G
Harrel (15 min)
2. Approval of Revised Policy for Commissioners Participation in Meetings Via Communication
Media Technology ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers (10 min)

New Business:
1. AMCD's Washington DC Legislation Meeting Report ~ Mrs. Becker, Commissioner (10 min)
2. FY 2022/2023 Draft Budget Discussion ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min) PLEASE BRING YOUR
DRAFT BUDGET BOOKS

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. None



Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

May 2022 Reconcile

Report for June 2022 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 05/31/22

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Helicopter Insurance Reimbursement
Grant Money

Salvage

Travel Reimb.

Total Deposits by 05/31/22

5131122
$ 5,461,700.09
$ 5,488,540.21
3 389,528.01 (E-Pay Account)
$ 11,339,768.31
5131122

- (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commissiond)

3,945.93

102,760.38 Chubb Insurance Co.

411.71
250.00

P B P P P p P

107,368.02

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for June 2022 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for June 2022 Meeting

Local Fund Several



Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 05/01/22 through 05/31/22

8:42 AM

06/02/22
Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 5,941,822.64
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 14,866,200.96
05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -1,376.88 14,864,824.08
05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll Bank Account, Other 0.00 14,864,824.08
05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll Credit Union 0.00 14,864,824.08
05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -8,311.56 14,856,512.52
05/02/2022 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker May 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,856,412.52
05/02/2022 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller May 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,856,312.52
05/02/2022 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc May 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,856,212.52
05/02/2022 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner May 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,856,112.52
05/02/2022 Direct Dep Catherine Brand... May 2022 Commissioner Supplies X -100.00 14,856,012.52
05/02/2022 9-#417 Florida Retirem...  FRS April 2022 Employer Contrib. X -22,199.18 14,833,813.34
05/03/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper Out of Pocket, Chicken Surveillance X -159.00 14,833,654.34
05/04/2022 8161 Creative Graphi...  Invoice #522022-1 X -3,750.00 14,829,904.34
05/04/2022 8162 Williams J. You...  Invoice #2021-001 X -825.00 14,829,079.34
05/05/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper Out of Pocket, Chicken Surveillance X -291.88 14,828,787.46
05/10/2022 8163 Harrell Construc... AMCD Complex X -63,767.00 14,765,020.46
05/10/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker  Out of Pocket, D.C. Legislative Flight... X -319.96 14,764,700.50
05/11/2022 wells Fargo Bank Fees X -248.21 14,764,452.29
05/11/2022 ACH Debit Paypal X -1.99 14,764,450.30
05/12/2022 8164 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#0037184-001 X -1,025.00 14,763,425.30
05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,277.89 14,745,147 .41
05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -2,365.52 14,742,781.89
05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll Credit Union X -725.00 14,742,056.89
05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -53,566.17 14,688,490.72
05/12/2022 8165 Donald Barnard X -268.40 14,688,222.32
05/12/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips Dr. Frank Browning, Flight Physical X -120.00 14,688,102.32
05/13/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker  D.C. Legislative Trip Per Diems, 4 @... X -296.00 14,687,806.32
05/13/2022 9-#419 Richard Weaver D.C. Legislative Trip Per Diems, 4 @... X -296.00 14,687,510.32
05/13/2022 9-#420 Morgan Duett Reimb. University of Phoenix X -1,364.00 14,686,146.32
05/16/2022 8166 Compass Group... Work done in : April X -215,357.38 14,470,788.94
05/18/2022 WIRE Micrarium Enter...  Invoice #20226 X -9,250.00 14,461,538.94
05/19/2022 9-#421 Chubb Helicopter Ins. Reimb. & Misc. X 103,422.09 14,564,961.03
05/19/2022 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579 X -19,885.61 14,545,075.42
05/20/2022 Direct Dep Beck Auto Sales 2022 Ford MaverickXLT AWD X -27,330.14 14,517,745.28
05/20/2022 9-#421 Morgan Duett Airboat Gas Reimb. X -78.34 14,517,666.94
05/20/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker D.C. Legislative Trip Per Diems, rou... X -262.35 14,517,404.59
05/23/2022 8167 Creative Graphi...  Invoice # 516022-1 X -5,050.00 14,512,354.59
05/23/2022 8168 Festhaus Invoice #AMMO002 X -3,000.00 14,509,354.59
05/24/2022 8169 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#0037184-001 X -1,025.00 14,508,329.59
05/24/2022 Direct Dep Richard Weaver X -186.90 14,508,142.69
05/24/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips Harbour Freight/ Home Depot, Misc. ... X -56.71 14,508,085.98
05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,281.43 14,489,804.55
05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -2,915.52 14,486,889.03
05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll Credit Union X -725.00 14,486,164.03
05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -52,969.95 14,433,194.08
05/26/2022 9-#417 Florida Retirem...  FRS May 2022 Employer Contrib. X -23,075.45 14,410,118.63
05/26/2022 9-#420 Dana Smith Wal-Mart Misc. Aerial Reimb. X -20.52 14,410,098.11
05/31/2022 Direct Dep Rivkin Aircraft C... Invoice #22054 -2,943.75 14,407,154.36
05/31/2022 WIRE Apopka Forest X -16,225.95 14,390,928.41
05/31/2022 8170 Creative Graphi...  Invoice # 516022-1 -4,850.00 14,386,078.41
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -480,122.55 14,386,078.41
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local -480,122.55 5,461,700.09
TOTAL -480,122.55 5,461,700.09
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4:45 PM
06/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 47 items

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

May 31, 22

5,955,260.64

-589,188.89
103,422.09

-485,766.80

5,469,493.84

-7,793.75

-7,793.75

5,461,700.09

-9,688.51

-9,688.51

5,452,011.58

Page 1



4:45 PM
06/01/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,955,260.64
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 47 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2022 8157 Don Bell Signs, LLC X -8,413.00 -8,413.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/26/2022 8159 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,025.00 -9,438.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2022 8160 Applied Mechanical ... X -4,000.00 -13,438.00
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -22,199.18 -35,637.18
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll X -8,311.56 -43,948.74
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429 Payroll X -1,376.88 -45,325.62
General Journal 05/02/2022 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -45,425.62
General Journal 05/02/2022 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -45,525.62
General Journal 05/02/2022 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -45,625.62
General Journal 05/02/2022 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -45,725.62
General Journal 05/02/2022 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -45,825.62
General Journal 05/03/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper X -159.00 -45,984.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2022 8161 Creative Graphic De... X -3,750.00 -49,734.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2022 8162 Williams J. Youker X -825.00 -50,559.62
General Journal 05/05/2022 9-#419 Steven Peper X -291.88 -50,851.50
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2022 8163 Harrell Construction ... X -63,767.00 -114,618.50
General Journal 05/10/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -319.96 -114,938.46
Check 05/11/2022 wells Fargo X -248.21 -115,186.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2022 ACH ...  Paypal X -1.99 -115,188.66
General Journal 05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll X -53,566.17 -168,754.83
General Journal 05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll X -18,277.89 -187,032.72
General Journal 05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll X -2,365.52 -189,398.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 8164 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,025.00 -190,423.24
General Journal 05/12/2022 9-#420 Payroll X -725.00 -191,148.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 8165 Donald Barnard X -268.40 -191,416.64
General Journal 05/12/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips X -120.00 -191,536.64
General Journal 05/13/2022 9-#420 Morgan Duett X -1,364.00 -192,900.64
General Journal 05/13/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -296.00 -193,196.64
General Journal 05/13/2022 9-#419 Richard Weaver X -296.00 -193,492.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2022 8166 Compass Group Inc. X -215,357.38 -408,850.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 WIRE Micrarium Enterpris... X -9,250.00 -418,100.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2022 Phone. Bank of America X -19,885.61 -437,985.63
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2022 Direct Beck Auto Sales X -27,330.14 -465,315.77
General Journal 05/20/2022 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -262.35 -465,578.12
General Journal 05/20/2022 9-#421 Morgan Duett X -78.34 -465,656.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 8167 Creative Graphic De... X -5,050.00 -470,706.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 8168 Festhaus X -3,000.00 -473,706.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2022 8169 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,025.00 -474,731.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2022 Direct . Richard Weaver X -186.90 -474,918.36
General Journal 05/24/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips X -56.71 -474,975.07
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -52,969.95 -527,945.02
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -23,075.45 -551,020.47
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -18,281.43 -569,301.90
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -2,915.52 -572,217.42
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -725.00 -572,942.42
General Journal 05/26/2022 9-#420 Dana Smith X -20.52 -572,962.94
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 WIRE Apopka Forest X -16,225.95 -589,188.89
Total Checks and Payments -589,188.89 -589,188.89
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 05/19/2022 9-#421 Chubb X 103,422.09 103,422.09
Total Deposits and Credits 103,422.09 103,422.09
Total Cleared Transactions -485,766.80 -485,766.80
Cleared Balance -485,766.80 5,469,493.84
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 8170 Creative Graphic De... -4,850.00 -4,850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 Direct ...  Rivkin Aircraft Corpo... -2,943.75 -7,793.75
Total Checks and Payments -7,793.75 -7,793.75
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Name

Type Date Num

Deposits and Credits - 8 items
General Journal 04/13/2022 9-#422
General Journal 04/13/2022 9-#422
General Journal 04/20/2022 9-#426
General Journal 04/20/2022 9-#426
General Journal 04/26/2022 9-#427
General Journal 04/26/2022 9-#427
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429
General Journal 05/02/2022 9-#429

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429
General Journal 06/01/2022 9-#429

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Payroll
Payroll

Payroll
Payroll

Cir

Amount Balance
-7,793.75 -7,793.75
-493,560.55 5,461,700.09
-8,311.49 -8,311.49
-1,377.02 -9,688.51
-9,688.51 -9,688.51
-9,688.51 -9,688.51
-503,249.06 5,452,011.58
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8:38 AM
06/02/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2022

May 31, 22

Beginning Balance 5,484,594.28

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,945.93

Total Cleared Transactions 3,945.93
Cleared Balance 5,488,540.21
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022 5,488,540.21
Ending Balance 5,488,540.21

Page 1



8:38 AM
06/02/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,484,594.28
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/31/2022 X 3,945.93 3,945.93
Total Deposits and Credits 3,945.93 3,945.93
Total Cleared Transactions 3,945.93 3,945.93
Cleared Balance 3,945.93 5,488,540.21
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022 3,945.93 5,488,540.21
Ending Balance 3,945.93 5,488,540.21
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@ PRIME"

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Participant Return 05/31/2022 : 0.85%

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
05/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,484,594.28
05/31/2022 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 3,945.93 5,488,540.21

Totals: 3,945.93 5,488,540.21

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



8:35 AM
06/02/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 05/31/2022

May 31, 22
Beginning Balance 484,008.00
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items -94,479.99
Total Cleared Transactions -94,479.99
Cleared Balance 389,528.01
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022 389,528.01
Ending Balance 389,528.01
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8:35 AM
06/02/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 05/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 484,008.00
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay Kristopher Arheart X -4,061.25 -4,061.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay Cintas Fire Protection X -325.00 -4,386.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -320.11 -4,706.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -194.27 -4,900.63
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -5,063.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -5,121.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 E-Pay Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -11.05 -5,132.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Lombardo, Spradley... X -7,000.00 -12,132.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Executive Info Syste... X -2,357.00 -14,489.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,462.58 -15,952.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -938.81 -16,890.84
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay The Home Depot X -928.89 -17,819.73
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Bob's Backflow & PI... X -667.00 -18,486.73
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -584.70 -19,071.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -492.81 -19,564.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -384.16 -19,948.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -270.30 -20,218.70
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -216.00 -20,434.70
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -205.28 -20,639.98
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -116.57 -20,756.55
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2022 E-Pay AFLAC X -78.12 -20,834.67
Check 05/16/2022 Bank of America X -409.35 -21,244.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay Target Specialty Pro... X -2,280.09 -23,524 .11
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay United Concordia X -2,097.25 -25,621.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,586.00 -27,207.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay Adapco, Inc. X -795.00 -28,002.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -415.96 -28,418.32
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay The St. Augustine R... X -40.39 -28,458.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2022 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardwar... X -15.96 -28,474.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2022 E-Pay Florida Mosquito Co... X -1,890.00 -30,364.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2022 E-Pay Material Handling S... X -1,100.00 -31,464.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2022 E-Pay Guardian X -391.48 -31,856.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,113.91 -32,970.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay A3 Communications... X -1,013.75 -33,983.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay MSC Industrial Supp... X -955.30 -34,939.11
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay FedEx #711147748 X -575.18 -35,5614.29
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -255.60 -35,769.89
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay Grainger X -75.03 -35,844.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2022 E-Pay Florida Pest Control X -53.50 -35,898.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2022 Phone... Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -43,599.48 -79,497.90
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -12,735.60 -92,233.50
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay FedEx #711147748 X -653.56 -92,887.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay Ann Simpson X -600.00 -93,487.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -482.75 -93,969.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -456.33 -94,426.14
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 E-Pay The St. Augustine R... X -53.85 -94,479.99
Total Checks and Payments -94,479.99 -94,479.99
Total Cleared Transactions -94,479.99 -94,479.99
Cleared Balance -94,479.99 389,528.01
Register Balance as of 05/31/2022 -94,479.99 389,528.01
Ending Balance -94,479.99 389,528.01
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S

BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for May 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on May 1, 2022 $484,008.00
Deposits and other credits 0.00
Withdrawals and other debits -94,070.64
Checks -0.00
Service fees -409.35
Ending balance on May 31, 2022 $389,528.01

Customer service information

[l Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

2l bankofamerica.com

Bank of America, N.A.
P.0. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

# of deposits/credits: O

# of withdrawals/debits: 47

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $449,780.13

PUII-F CYCIF* A3 SPFC: 0 DFIIVFRY: P TYPF: IMAGF- A RC* IAX

Dada 1 Af Q
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Dr. Rui-de Xue
